

Court No. - 3

Case :- WRIT TAX No. - 1350 of 2023

Petitioner :- M/S Kec International Limited

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 2 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Prakhar Shukla, Atul Gupta

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma, J.

Hon'ble Shekhar B. Saraf, J.

Contention of the learned counsel for the petitioner is that the order passed under Section 29(7) of the Uttar Pradesh Value Added Tax, 2008 does not contain any tangible reason for the reassessment.

Matter requires consideration.

The department is represented by the learned Standing Counsel. The respondents may file their Counter Affidavits within a period of three weeks. Thereafter, the petitioner shall have two weeks time for filing Rejoinder Affidavit, if any.

Till the next date of listing further proceeding in pursuance of the impugned order shall remain stayed.

Connect this case alongwith Writ Tax No. 1351 of 2023 and list it on the date fixed in that case.

Order Date :- 29.11.2023

M.S. Ansari

(Shekhar B. Saraf, J.)

(Siddhartha Varma, J.)