



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT TAX No. - 1350 of 2023

M/S Kec International Limited

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 2 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Atul Gupta, Prakhar Shukla
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 3

HON'BLE SHEKHAR B. SARAF, J.

HON'BLE PRAVEEN KUMAR GIRI, J.

1. List after four weeks.

2. Subsisting interim order to continue till the next date of listing.

(Praveen Kumar Giri,J.) (Shekhar B. Saraf,J.)

August 25, 2025

K.K. Maurya